

## Dr. D. Y. PATIL VIDYAPEETH, PUNE

(Deemed to be University)

## **Institutional Ethics Committee**

## Dr.D.Y.Patil College of Nursing (Registration No. EC/NEW/INST/2023/3546)

Dr.Devidas N. Bhalerao Chairman

Dr.Sucheta P.Yangad Member Secretary

Ref.No.DYPV/EC / CON/

Date:

## **Institutional Ethics Committee Member List**

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Position in Ethics Committee
1	Dr. Devidas N. Bhalerao	Director, Clinical Research & Academics, Grant Medical Foundation Ruby Hall Clinic, Pune.	Chairperson
2	Dr. Sucheta P. Yangad	Asso.Professor, Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Member Secretary
3	Dr. Teja A. Deshpande	Assistant Professor, Dept. of Pharmacology, Dr.D.Y.Patil Medical College, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Basic Medical Scientist
4	Dr. Shubhangi A. Kanitkar	Professor & HOD, Dept. of Medicine, Dr.D.Y.Patil Medical College, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-18.	Clinician
5	Dr. Sharad R. Agarkhedkar	Professor, Dept. of Pediatric, Dr.D.Y.Patil Medical College, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Clinician
6	Dr. Hemant G. Deshpande	Professor & HOD, Dept. of OBGY, Dr.D.Y.Patil Medical College, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-18	Clinician
7	Dr. Deeplaxmi S. Peshwe	Psychologist, Sharadeeaum Wellness Centre, 14 Sangam Nagar, Pune-411037.	Social Scientist
8	Mr. Pramod Patil	Leagal Advisor, Dr.D.Y.Patil Medical College & Hospital Research Centre, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Legal Expert
9	Ms. Malini G.Nair	Asso. Professor, HOD, Dept. of Sociology, Dr.D.Y.Patil Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Lay Person
10	Ms. Jayabala B. Aghamkar	Asst.Professor, Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Member
11	Ms. Vaishali L. Jagtap	Asst.Professor, Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Member
12	Dr. Hetal K. Rathod	Professor & HOD, Community Medicine, Dr.D.Y.Patil Medical College, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-18.	Member
13	Dr. Nisha S. Naik	Professor, Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Scientific Member
14	Dr.Kavita P. Kelkar	Asso.Professor, Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Scientific Member
15	Mr. Anil Mankar	Jr. Clerk, Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018.	Supportive Staff